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Examination of Estimates of Expenditure 2013-14
Reply Serial No.

CONTROLLING OFFICER'S REPLY TO
INITIAL WRITTEN QUESTION THB(T)031

 Question Serial No.
 1787

Head: 60 - Highways Department Subhead (No. & title):

Programme: (2) District and Maintenance Works

Controlling Officer: Director of Highways

Director of Bureau: Secretary for Transport and Housing


Question:

Please provide a list of the roads the Highways Department plans for reconstruction, rehabilitation and widening in 2013-14, and list out the expected dates of commencement and completion of the works.


Asked by:   Hon. LEUNG Che-cheung


Reply:

The roads planned for reconstruction, rehabilitation or widening in 2013-14 are listed below:

District Description of Works
Tentative

Commencement
Date

Tentative
Completion

Date

Central &
Western

Reconstruction / Rehabilitation

- MacDonnell Road (Full length) Q2, 2013 Q4, 2013

- Mount Austin Road opposite to no. 1-5 Q2, 2013 Q2, 2013

- Pok Fu Lam Road between Pokfield Road and Lady Ho Tung
Hall

Q2, 2013 Q1, 2014

- Praya, Kennedy Town between Queen's Road West and
Sands Street

Q3, 2013 Q1, 2014

- Smithfield between Sands Street and Pok Fu Lam Road Q2, 2013 Q4, 2013

Widening

- Connaught Road Central outside Star Ferry Multi-storey
Carpark

Q2, 2013 Q4, 2013
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District Description of Works
Tentative

Commencement
Date

Tentative
Completion

Date

Eastern

Reconstruction / Rehabilitation

- Island Eastern Corridor (East bound, chainage 4.85 to 5.25,
full width)

Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Island Eastern Corridor (East bound, chainage 5.70 to 6.18,
lane 1&2)

Q2, 2013 Q4, 2013

- Island Eastern Corridor (East bound, chainage 3.064 - 2.300,
fast Lane and chainage 2.300 - 2.120, full width )

Q2, 2013 Q2, 2013

- Island Eastern Corridor (West bound, chainage 2.50 to 3.05
full width and chainage 3.05 to 3.19 fast lane)

Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Island Eastern Corridor (West bound, chainage 1.30 to 1.78, Fast Lane and chainage 1.78 to 2.50, full width)

Q2, 2013 Q2, 2013

- City Garden Road between Po Leung Kuk Yu Lee Mo Fan Memorial School and Provident Garden Block 2

Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Hoi Chak Street between Quarry Bay Park Phase II and Hoi
Tai Street

Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Lau Li Street between Hing Fat street and Ngan Mok Street Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Tsat Tsz Mui Road between Healthy Street West and
Healthy Street East

Q3, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Tsat Tsz Mui Road between Healthy Street West and Tin
Chiu Street

Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Tsing Fung Street Flyover (Full length) Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

Islands

Reconstruction / Rehabilitation

- Chung Yan Road (Full length) Q3, 2013 Q3, 2013

- South Lantau Road near Cheung Sha Q2, 2013 Q2, 2013

- Tai O Road between lamp post FA0079 to FA0081 Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

Widening

- South Lantau Road near Pui O Au Portal Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

- South Lantau Road near San Shek Wan Q3, 2013 Q3, 2013

Kowloon
City

Reconstruction / Rehabilitation

- Junction Road between Carpenter Road and Boundary Road Q2, 2013 Q2, 2013

- Sung On Street between Bailey Street and Chi Kiang Street


Q3, 2013 Q4, 2013
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District Description of Works
Tentative

Commencement
Date

Tentative
Completion

Date

Kwai
Tsing

Reconstruction / Rehabilitation

- Cheung Pei Shan Road on Tuen Mun bound chainage
68.35-69.25

Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Kwai Shing Circuit (At three junctions: (1) Kwai Shing Circuit & Kwai Luen Road, (2) Kwai Shing Circuit & Tai
Wo Hau Road, (3) Kwai Shing Circuit & Shing Fuk Street)

Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Lei Muk Road between junction at Castle Peak Road and junction at Kwok Shui Road

Q3, 2013 Q4, 2013

- Shek Li Street between junction at Wai Kek Street and Shek
Li Street no. 18

Q2, 2013 Q4, 2013

Kwun
Tong

Reconstruction / Rehabilitation

- Kwun Tong Road eastbound near Kowloon Bay MTR station

Q3, 2013 Q1, 2014

- Tsueng Kwan O Road between Lei Yue Mun Road and Kai
Tin Road

Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Wai Yip Street between Hoi Yuen Road and King Yip Street Q2, 2013 Q2, 2013

North

Reconstruction / Rehabilitation

- Boulder Road between Police's Ngau Kok Shan Operation Base and Tak Yuet Lau

Q2, 2013 Q2, 2013

- Castle Peak Road (Kwu Tung section) Q3, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Fanling Highway (Sheung Shui bound, chainage 28.60 to chainage 27.20)

Q3, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Fanling Highway (Sheung Shui bound, chainage 30.30 to
chainage 29.57)

Q2, 2013 Q2, 2013

- Fanling Highway (Tuen Mun bound, chainage 28.27 to
chainage 27.10)

Q2, 2013 Q2, 2013

- Fanling Highway (Tuen Mun bound, chainage 30.30 to
chainage 29.17)

Q2, 2013 Q2, 2013

- Po Shek Wu Road between Choi Yuen Road and Fanling Highway Roundabout

Q2, 2013 Q2, 2013

- San Cheung Street between San Shing Avenue and San Hong
Street

Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Sha Tau Kok Road between Ma Sik Road and Lung Ma Road Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Sha Tau Kok Road (South bound near Ping Che
Roadabount)

Q3, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Sha Tau Kok Road Carpark (Hammerhead at carpark) Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

Widening

- Ching Hiu Road Public Transport Interchange Q3, 2013 Q4, 2013
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District Description of Works
Tentative

Commencement
Date

Tentative
Completion

Date

Sai Kung

Reconstruction / Rehabilitation

- Clear Water Bay Road (Slow lane, Sai Kung bound, from
Pak Shek Wo to Pik UK Correctional Institution)

Q3, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Ho Chung Road near Che Kung Temple Q2, 2013 Q2, 2013

- King Ling Road between Choi Ming Street and Tsui Ling road

Q2, 2013 Q2, 2013

- Po Lam Road North near junction of Anderson Road, between lamp post EB5763 and EA0473

Q2, 2013 Q2, 2013

- Po Shun Road near Tong Ming Street Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Sai Sha Road near Kei Ling Ha Lo Wai (Sai Kung bound) Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Yi Chun Street (From No.2 to Sai Kung Market) Q2, 2013 Q2, 2013

Sha Tin

Reconstruction / Rehabilitation

- Ma On Shan Rd (North bound, Slip Road from Hang Tai
Road)

Q2, 2013 Q2, 2013

- Ma On Shan Rd (North bound, chainage 18.30-19.45, full width)

Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Ngan Shing Street near Tak Wing Street Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Sha Tin Road (chainage 18.35 - 19.455, Fast Lane) Q2, 2013 Q2, 2013

- Sha Tin Road (North bound, chainage 19.45, Slip Road to Tai Chung Kiu Road)

Q2, 2013 Q2, 2013

- Sha Tin Wai Road between Ngan Shing Street and Sha Tin
Road

Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Sui Wo Road (between Wong Chuk Yeung Street and Sui
Wo Court)

Q3, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Tai Po Road - Ma Liu Shui between Lai Ping Road and lamp post EB9168

Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Tai Po Road - Shatin (South bound, chainage 6.812 - 6.444, slow lane)

Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Tai Po Road - Shatin (South bound, chainage 7.15 - 6.4, slow lane)

Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Tai Po Road - Shatin (South bound, chainage 7.5 - 6.0, fast
lane)

Q2, 2013 Q2, 2013

- Tai Po Road - Shatin (South bound, chainage 7.55 - 7.15,
slow lane)

Q2, 2013 Q2, 2013

- Tate's Cairn Highway (South bound, chainage 15.226-15.92,
fast lane and middle lane)

Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Tin Sam Street from Hung Mui Kuk Road to Fu Kin Street Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Yat Tai Street from Sha Kok Street to Shiu Chuen Au Street Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Yuen Wo Road from Fo Tan Road to Wo Che street Q3, 2013 Q3, 2013
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District Description of Works
Tentative

Commencement
Date

Tentative
Completion

Date

Sham
Shui Po

Reconstruction / Rehabilitation

- Cheung Shun Street between Cheung Lai Street and Tai Nan
West Street

Q2, 2013 Q2, 2013

- Lung Cheung Road near Lung Ping Road Q2, 2013 Q2, 2013

- Pak Wan Street between Pak Tin Street and Pak Tin Estate
Block 9

Q2, 2013 Q2, 2013

- Pratas Street between Kwong Lee Road and Po On Road Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Sai Chuen Road near Fu Cheong Estate Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Shek Kip Mei Street near Woh Chai Street Q2, 2013 Q2, 2013

- Tai Hang Tung Road near Tong Yam Street Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

- West Kowloon Corridor from Mong Kok Road to Waterloo
Road

Q3, 2013 Q4, 2013

- West Kowloon Highway (South bound, chainage 6.73 to
chainage 7.08)

Q2, 2013 Q2, 2013

Southern

Reconstruction / Rehabilitation

- Island Road near Deep Water Bay Beach Q2, 2013 Q2, 2013

- Nam Fung Road near Nam Fung Path Q3, 2013 Q3, 2013

- South Bay Road near South Bay Beach Q2, 2013 Q2, 2013

- Tung Tau Wan Road near Hong Kong Sea School Q3, 2013 Q3, 2013

Tai Po

Reconstruction / Rehabilitation

- Dai Wang Street between Dai Fat Street and Dai Fu Street Q3, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Junction of Lam Kam Road and Lam Tsuen Heung Kung
Sho Road

Q2, 2013 Q4, 2013

- Nam Wan Road between San Tong Road and Wan Tau
Street

Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

- On Ho Lane between On Cheung Road and the Cul-de-sac Q3, 2013 Q4, 2013

- Ting Kok Road near Dai Kwai Street Q2, 2013 Q2, 2013

- Ting Kok Road near Sam Mun Tsai Q3, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Ting Kok Road near Tai Ping Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Ting Kok Road near Yue Kok Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

Tsuen
Wan

Reconstruction / Rehabilitation

- Castle Peak Road - Tsuen Wan between lamp post AC1976
and FC2633

Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Cheung Shan Estate Road West and East near lamp post
FA5968

Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Route Twisk from lamp post FA5579 to W4448 Q2, 2013 Q4, 2013

- Tai Chung Road (South bound between Sha Tsui Road and
Tai Chung Road)

Q2, 2013 Q4, 2013

- Tsuen King Circuit from lamp post FC3186 to FC3207 Q2, 2013 Q4, 2013


Session 15 THB(T) – page no.

District Description of Works
Tentative

Commencement
Date

Tentative
Completion

Date

Tuen
Mun

Reconstruction / Rehabilitation

- Castle Peak Road - Lam Tei between Lam Tei Main Street and Fuk Hang Tsuen Road

Q2, 2013 Q2, 2013

- Castle Peak Road at San Hui, Lingnan, Castle Peak Bay Q2, 2013 Q4, 2013

- Lung Fu Road between lamp post BD0777 and lamp post
AD4205

Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Wong Chu Road (Full length) Q2, 2013 Q2, 2013

Wan
Chai

Reconstruction / Rehabilitation

- Kai Chiu Road between Jardine's Crescent and Lee Garden
Road

Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Perkins Road between Moorsom Road and Henderson Road Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Village Road between HK Sanatorium & Hospital and Village Terrace

Q3, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Wood Road between Wing Cheong Street and St. Joseph’s
Primary School

Q3, 2013 Q3, 2013

Wong
Tai Sin

Reconstruction / Rehabilitation

- Sheung Hei Street near Tai Yau Street Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

Yau Tsim
Mong

Reconstruction / Rehabilitation

- Kowloon Park Drive between Haiphong Road and Middle
Road

Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Northern toll plaza of Hunghom Cross Harbour Tunnel Q2, 2013 Q2, 2013

Yuen
Long

Reconstruction / Rehabilitation

- Ping Ha Road between lamp post FA3991 and FB9231 Q2, 2013 Q3, 2013

- Tai Tong Road near Shui Tsiu Lo Wai Q2, 2013 Q4, 2013

- Tin Fuk Road between Tin Shing Road and Tin Tsz Road Q2, 2013 Q4, 2013

- Yuen Long Highway (Sheung Shui bound between chainage
48.1 & chainage 48.15)

Q2, 2013 Q2, 2013


Name in block letters: K K LAU

Post Title: Director of Highways

Date: 5.4.2013

